STATE OF INDIANA)	IN THE LAPORTE SUPERIOR COURT NO. 1	
COUNTY OF LAPORTE) SS:)	2020 TERM CAUSE NO.	46D01-2009-EU-000200
IN RE THE MATTER OF THE)	
UNSUPERVISED ESTATE OF)	
TARA L. STEVENS. Deceased)	

AMENDED ORDER OF PROBATE OF WILL, APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE, AND ISSUANCE OF LETTERS FOR UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION

MICAELA A. HACKETT and MICHAEL K. HACKETT, having filed a Petition for Probate of Will, Appointment of Co-Personal Representatives and Issuance of Letters Testamentary for Unsupervised Administration, which Petition is on file with this Court and part of the Court's record; and the Court having examined said Petition and being duly advised, now finds as follows:

- 1. Decedent died on or about the 22nd day of September, 2020; and at the time of her death, was domiciled in the State of Indiana.
- 2. The written instrument purporting to be Decedent's Last Will and Testament was duly executed in all respects according to law, has been duly proved, is Decedent's Last Will and Testament, and is entitled to be admitted to probate in this county.
 - 3. The Letters should be issued as indicated and requested in the Petition.
- 4. Michaela A. Hackett and Michael K. Hackett are appointed Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of Tara L. Stevens, authorized to act jointly and/or independently, and shall qualify for such appointment upon taking an oath as Co-Personal Representatives, all without the need for posting a bond.
- 5. Upon Micaela A. Hackett and Michael K. Hackett taking an oath, the Clerk shall issue Unsupervised Letters Testamentary to Petitioners.

- 6. Micaela A. Hackett and Michael K. Hackett are authorized to proceed under the statutory provisions of the Indiana Code governing the unsupervised administration of estates.
- 7. The Co-Personal Representatives are directed to notify all of Decedent's reasonably ascertainable creditors and to comply with the notice requirements of Indiana Code §29-1-7-7.5.

ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this	
ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this	

October 6, 2020

MICHAEL S. BERGERSON, JUDGE LAPORTE SUPERIOR COURT NO. 1